
TAHOE TRUCKEE SIERRA DISPOSAL 

P.O. Box 135 ·Tahoe City, CA 96145-0135· Ph: (530) 583-0148· Fax: (530) 583-0804 

May 18, 2011 

Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS 

Director of Environmental Management 

County of EI Dorado Placerville Office 

2850 Fairlane Ct., Building 'C' 

Placerville, CA 95667 

RE: TTSD Rate Increase, effective 07/0112011 

Dear Gerri: 

Pursuant to your request, the purpose of this letter is to reiterate our request, as earlier made 

within correspondence dated March 11,2011, for the contractually allowed 5% rate increase to be 

effective July 1, 2011. Our initial request had proposed alternatives to the full increase which, as 

you have communicated, cannot be implemented. Please therefore proceed with the request for 

full increase. 

Our company remains open and willing to discuss compensatory alternatives to the contractually 

scheduled rate increases. Of these, the greatest impact to lowering rates remains in making the 

residential collection service mandatory for the eastern unincorporated area we serve. 

Attached is exhibit showing new rates. Public noticing will be issued within the contractual 

guidelines. 

Re�;;,� 

David Achiro 

Tahoe Truckee Sierra Disposal Co., Inc. 

Cc: Kerri Williams 

Encl.: Rate Structure at 5% Increase 
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'10-'11 Rate '11-'12 Rate 
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RESIDENTIAL 4% RESIDENTIAL 5% RESIDENTIAL 
One 32 gal canlweek $ 23.28 $ 24.44 
Two 32 gal canlweek $ 30.75 $ 32.29 

Senior Citizen $ 19.00 $ 19.95 

COMMERCIAL SERVICE CARDBOARD RATE COMMERCIAL SERVICE CARDBOARD RATE 

3yd.EOW 

3 yd. 1 x week $ 292.29 $ 157.56 $ 306.91 $ 165.44 1 
3 yd. 2 x week $ 522.09 $ 254.13 $ 548.19 $ 266.84 
3 yd. 3 x week $ 751.99 nla $ 789.59 nla 
3 yd. 4 x week $ 1,044.28 nla $ 1,096.50 nfa 

3 yd. 5 x week $ 1,274.08 nla $ 1,337.79 nfa 

4 yd. 1 x week $ 365.36 $ 186.31 $ 383.63 $ 195.62 

4 yd. 2 x week $ 640.29 $ 284.37 $ 672.30 $ 298.59 

4 yd. 3 x week $ 981.81 nla $ 1,030.90 nla 
4 yd. 4 x week $ 1,347.17 nfa $ 1,414.53 nla 

4 yd. 5 x week $ 1,622.10 nfa $ 1,703.20 nla 

6yd. 1 x week $ 513.25 $ 245.50 $ 538.91 $ 257.78 

6 yd. 2 x week $ 972.96 $ 438.77 $ 1,021.61 $ 460.70 

6 yd. 3 x week $ 1,432.85 nla $ 1,504.49 nfa 
6yd. 4xweek $ 1,946.10 nfa $ 2,043.41 nfa 

6 yd. 5 x week $ 2,405.81 nfa $ 2,526.10 nla 
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